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DIMENSION TAKEN FROM INSIDE FINISHED FACE OF SILL AT EXTERIOR
WINDOW WALL.

       D O O R   S C H E D U L EP A R T I T I O N   L E G E N D C O N S T R U C T I O N   P L A N  -  K E Y E D    N O T E S 

R RELOCATED ENTRY DOOR ASSEMBLY:
RELOCATED 3'-0" x 8'-0" DOOR AND HARDWARE, PROVIDE AND INSTALL
NEW FRAME.  REPAIR AND REFINISH DOOR AND HARDWARE AS
REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE LIKE NEW APPEARANCE AND FUNCTION.

R1

C1 RELOCATED FIRE EXTINGUISHER & SEMI-RECESSED CABINET TO BE
REINSTALLED AT THIS LOCATION.  ENSURE FIRE EXTINGUISHER IS
MOUNTED AND LOCATED TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
N.F.P.A. 10.  MINIMALLY FURR-OUT WALL, FLOOR TO CEILING, AS
NECESSARY TO ACCOMMODATE RECESSED CABINET.  PREPARE
RECESS IN WALL AS REQUIRED BY TYPE AND SIZE OF CABINET AND
STYLE OF TRIM.  SECURELY FASTEN MOUNTING BRACKETS AND
CABINET TO BLOCKING, SQUARE AND PLUMB, TO COMPLY WITH
MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.  RESTORE FIRE
EXTINGUISHER TO A FULLY CHARGED CONDITION AND REPAIR AS
REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE A LIKE NEW APPEARANCE AND FUNCTION
UPON REINSTALLATION.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW IN-LINE WATER HEATER.  COORDINATE
WITH MILLWORK CONTRACTOR AND VERIFY IN FIELD EXACT
INSTALLATION LOCATION PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF ANY WORK.
REFER TO M.E.P. DOCUMENTS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL COLD WATER LINE FOR TENANT PROVIDED,
CONTRACTOR INSTALLED REFRIGERATOR.  COORDINATE WITH
MILLWORK CONTRACTOR AND VERIFY IN FIELD EXACT INSTALLATION
LOCATION PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF ANY WORK.  REFER TO
M.E.P. DOCUMENTS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

R3

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 24 HOUR SUPPLEMENTAL
AIR UNIT THIS ROOM PER TENANT'S REQUIREMENTS.  SUPPLEMENTAL
AC UNIT TO BE MAINTAINED BY TENANT WITH A METER TO READ IT'S
ELECTRICAL USE.  REFER TO MEP DOCUMENTS FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION.

ALIGN CENTERLINE OF NEW PARTITION WITH CENTERLINE OF
EXISTING PERIMETER WINDOW MULLION.  VERIFY WITH BUILDING
MANAGEMENT FOR BUILDING STANDARD PROCEDURE TO CLOSE
PARTITION TO WINDOW MULLION.

EXISTING NON-RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN

NEW NON-RATED SLAB TO CEILING PARTITION,
SEE PARTITION TYPE 1, SHEET A2.1

1

3e

EXISTING NON-RATED TENANT SEPARATION PARTITION
TO REMAIN

SUITE 550-
EXISTING AREA TO BE UTILIZED TEMPORARILY BY
TENANT DURING CONSTRUCTION.

NEW NON-RATED SLAB TO ABOVE CEILING PARTITION
WITH INSULATION.  SEE PARTITION TYPE 2, SHEET A2.1

D O O R  G E N E R A L  N O T E S

HOLD ALL NEW DOORS 6" OFF THE HINGE SIDE WALL, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL HARDWARE MUST BE ADA COMPLIANT.

ALL LOCKS TO BE MASTER-KEYED TO BUILDING STANDARD SYSTEM.
SEE CHIEF BUILDING ENGINEER TO COORDINATE.

ALL HARDWARE FINISH MUST BE BUILDING STANDARD, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

4.

3.

1.
2.

6. LOCK FUNCTION DEFINITIONS:
a. Passage Function:  Both levers always unlocked.

Office Function:  Push-button locking.  Pushing button locks outside lever until
unlocked with key or by turning inside lever.

b.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL FIRE RETARDANT WOOD BLOCKING IN WALL TO
ACCOMMODATE TV AND/OR EQUIPMENT.  COORDINATE EXACT
LOCATION/EXTENTS WITH EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS AND TENANT'S
A/V VENDOR.

C O N S T R U C T I O N   P L A N  -  G E N E R A L    N O T E S 

1. ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, FINISH REQUIREMENTS, AND THE FINAL
FINISHED PRODUCT AS OUTLINED AND REQUIRED BY THE
PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER CONTRACT DOCUMENTS,
SHALL CONFORM WITH THE CURRENT STANDARD EDITION OF
THE LOCAL CODES AND REQUIREMENTS.

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE FROM FINISHED FACE
OF PARTITION TO FINISHED FACE OF PARTITION, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING
DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE
TENANT AND DESIGNER IMMEDIATELY UPON DISCOVERY.
SUBMIT IN WRITING TO THE TENANT, DESIGNER AND BUILDING
MANAGEMENT THE NATURE OF THE CONFLICT, THE SHEET
NUMBERS, AND THE SPECIFIC ITEMS FOUND TO BE IN CONFLICT.
NOTIFICATION OF CONFLICT MUST BE REPORTED PRIOR TO
SUBMISSION OF BID AND COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

7.

6.

5.

ALL WORK AND FINISHED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE COMPLETE IN
EVERY RESPECT SATISFACTORY TO THE BUILDING
MANAGEMENT, TENANT AND DESIGNER.

INSTALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER(S) MOUNTED AND LOCATED TO
COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THE
CURRENT STANDARD EDITION OF NFPA-10.

CONTRACTOR WILL SECURE ALL BUILDING PERMITS &
INSPECTIONS NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE
SPACE.

4.

3.

MAINTENANCE EXCLUSION: THESE DRAWINGS WERE PREPARED
FOR PURPOSES OF CONSTRUCTION ONLY. THESE DRAWINGS
ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR MAINTENANCE PURPOSES AS
ACTUAL CONDITIONS MAY VARY FROM THOSE SHOWN ON THE
DRAWINGS DUE TO CHANGE ORDERS, ALTERATIONS BY
OTHERS, FIELD CONDITIONS, ETC.

THE TENANT'S WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION MUST BE OBTAINED
PRIOR TO THE ORDERING OF ANY MATERIAL, AWARDING OF
ANY CONTRACTS, OR THE EXECUTION OF ANY WORK
INVOLVING EXTRA COST TO THE CONTRACT SUM.

DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR INFORMATION.

IF ANY ADDITIONAL WORK OR CHANGES WILL ADVERSELY
AFFECT THE COMPLETION SCHEDULE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
ADVISE THE TENANT, DESIGNER AND BUILDING MANAGEMENT IN
WRITING OF SUCH DELAY.

14.

13.

PLANS WERE DEVELOPED FROM INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY
THE BUILDING MANAGEMENT AND EXISTING CONDITIONS
OBSERVED.  CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND
DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO COMMENCING ANY WORK.
ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND EXISTING
CONDITIONS ARE TO BE REPORTED TO THE TENANT, DESIGNER
AND BUILDING MANAGEMENT IN WRITING PRIOR TO STARTING
WORK ON A GIVEN ITEM AND BEFORE INCURRING ANY
ADDITIONAL COST.

8.

2.

9.

10.

11.

12.

ALL SPRINKLERS, EITHER EXISTING TO REMAIN, REMOVED AND
RELOCATED, AND/OR NEW, ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THE CURRENT STANDARD
EDITION OF NFPA-13.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WOOD BLOCKING,
STEEL SUPPORTS AND ANY OTHER ITEMS WHICH ARE
IMBEDDED IN DRYWALL PARTITIONS OR ENCLOSURES WHICH
RELATE TO HIS WORK OR THE WORK OF ANY SEPARATE
CONTRACTORS.  ALL WOOD BLOCKING, BRIDGING, BRACING,
FRAMING, ETC., SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT AS CALLED FOR
BY THE BUILDING CODE AND THE CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT
AFFIDAVITS OF SUCH FIRE RETARDATION TO THE DESIGNER
AND BUILDING MANAGEMENT.

CONTRACTOR TO PATCH AND REPAIR ALL SURFACES AND
OBJECTS AFFECTED BY DEMOLITION OR NEW CONSTRUCTION
WITH MATERIALS AND METHODS TO MATCH EXISTING
CONDITIONS AND TO PROVIDE A UNIFORM NEW CONDITION.
PREPARE GYPSUM BOARD WALLS (TO CEILING HEIGHT) AND
ALL OTHER GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES THROUGHOUT TO
ACHIEVE A UNIFORM, SMOOTH SURFACE FOR THE RECEIPT
OF NEW FINISHES.

15.

ALL INTERIOR FINISHES ARE TO COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM
CLASS RATING REQUIREMENTS OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
- 7TH EDITION, CHAPTER 8, TABLE 803.11.

19.

20.

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD SURVEY CONDITION OF EXISTING
FLOOR SLAB.  PLUG, REPAIR AND FLOAT SLAB AS NECESSARY
TO ACHIEVE A LEVEL SURFACE FOR THE INSTALLATION OF
NEW FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS.

CONTRACTOR TO SURVEY CONDITION OF EXISTING EXTERIOR
WINDOW WALL, KNEE WALL AND PERIMETER SPANDREL
PANELS.  PATCH & REPAIR AS NECESSARY WITH MATERIALS
AND METHODS TO MATCH EXISTING CONDITIONS AND TO
ACHIEVE A UNIFORM, SMOOTH SURFACE FOR THE RECEIPT
OF NEW FINISHES.

CONTRACTOR TO SURVEY CONDITION OF CORE WALL AND
COLUMNS.  PATCH & REPAIR AS NECESSARY WITH MATERIALS
AND METHODS TO MATCH EXISTING CONDITIONS AND TO
ACHIEVE A UNIFORM, SMOOTH SURFACE FOR THE RECEIPT OF
NEW FINISHES.

CONTRACTOR TO FURR-OUT WALLS, COLUMNS, KNEE WALLS
AND PERIMETER SPANDREL PANELS AS NECESSARY TO
ACCOMMODATE NEW DEVICES AND/ OR EQUIPMENT AS
SPECIFIED.

16.

17.

18.

CONTRACTOR TO SURVEY CONDITIONS OF BUILDING
STANDARD WINDOW TREATMENTS ON ALL EXTERIOR
WINDOWS.  REPAIR OR REPLACE WINDOW TREATMENTS AS
NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE A UNIFORM NEW APPEARANCE AND
FUNCTION.  VERIFY WITH BUILDING MANAGEMENT FOR
BUILDING STANDARD WINDOW TREATMENT SPECIFICATIONS.

NEW NON-RATED SLAB TO SLAB PARTITION WITH
INSULATION.  SEE PARTITION TYPE 3, SHEET A2.1

EXISTING NON-RATED PARTITION TO BE UPGRADED TO
SLAB TO SLAB NON-RATED PARTITION WITH INSULATION.
SIMILAR TO PARTITION TYPE 3, SHEET A2.1, MODIFIED
WITH 2 1/2" METAL STUDS.  VERIFY IN FIELD EXISTING
PARITION COMPONENTS.

2

3

RELOCATED ENTRY DOOR ASSEMBLY (W/ CARD READER):
RELOCATED 3'-0" x 8'-0" DOOR AND HARDWARE, PROVIDE AND INSTALL
NEW FRAME.  REPAIR AND REFINISH DOOR AND HARDWARE AS
REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE LIKE NEW APPEARANCE AND FUNCTION.  DOOR
TO HAVE ELECTRIC STRIKE CARD READER ACCESS WITH NO LOCKING
FUNCTION ON EGRESS SIDE.

RELOCATED WALL MOUNTED CABINET WITH  AED (AUTOMATED
EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR) TO BE REINSTALLED AT THIS LOCATION.

C2

C3

C4

C6

C7

C5

C8

ALIGN CENTERLINE OF NEW PARTITION WITH CORNER OF EXISTING
TENANT SEPARATION PARITION.

C9

C10

C11 MODIFY PARTITION TYPE 3, SHEET A2.1 WITH 2 1/2" METAL
STUDS AND GWB EACH SIDE.  VERIFY IN FIELD EXISTING
PARTITION COMPONENTS TO ENSURE NEW PARTITION
ALIGNS WITH EXISTING PARTITION ON BOTH SIDES.

RELOCATED INTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLY (W/ CARD READER):
RELOCATED 3'-0" x 8'-0" DOOR AND HARDWARE.  REPAIR AND REFINISH
DOOR AND HARDWARE AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE LIKE NEW
APPEARANCE AND FUNCTION.  PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW FRAME,
CLOSER, DOOR STOP AND SILENCERS TO MATCH EXISTING.  DOOR TO
HAVE ELECTRIC STRIKE CARD READER ACCESS WITH NO LOCKING
FUNCTION ON EGRESS SIDE.

R2 RELOCATED INTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLY:
RELOCATED 3'-0" x 8'-0" DOOR AND HARDWARE.  REPAIR AND REFINISH
DOOR AND HARDWARE AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE LIKE NEW
APPEARANCE AND FUNCTION.  PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW FRAME,
DOOR STOP, SILENCERS AND COAT HOOK TO MATCH EXISTING.
PROVIDE PASSAGE FUNCTION HARDWARE.

R4
RELOCATED INTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLY (W/ CARD READER):
RELOCATED 3'-0" x 8'-0" DOOR AND HARDWARE.  REPAIR AND REFINISH
DOOR AND HARDWARE AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE LIKE NEW
APPEARANCE AND FUNCTION.  PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW FRAME,
CLOSER, DOOR STOP AND SILENCERS TO MATCH EXISTING.  INSTALL
PEEPHOLE WITH 180 DEGREE VIEW SCOPE MOUNTED AT 54" A.F.F. TO
VIEW  INTO HEARING ROOM OR I.O. ROOM.  DOOR TO HAVE ELECTRIC
STRIKE CARD READER ACCESS WITH NO LOCKING FUNCTION ON
EGRESS SIDE.

1 NEW  INTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLY (W/ CARD READER):
PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 3'-0" x 8'-0", SOLID CORE, STAIN GRADE
WOOD DOOR, FRAME, HARDWARE, CLOSER, DOOR STOP AND
SILENCERS TO MATCH EXISTING.  INSTALL PEEPHOLE WITH 180
DEGREE VIEW SCOPE MOUNTED AT 54" A.F.F. TO VIEW  INTO ENTRY.
DOOR TO HAVE ELECTRIC STRIKE CARD READER ACCESS WITH NO
LOCKING FUNCTION ON EGRESS SIDE.

2 NEW  INTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLY:
PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW 3'-0" x 8'-0", SOLID CORE, STAIN GRADE
WOOD DOOR, FRAME, HARDWARE, CLOSER, DOOR STOP AND
SILENCERS TO MATCH EXISTING.   INSTALL PEEPHOLE WITH 180
DEGREE VIEW SCOPE MOUNTED AT 54" A.F.F. TO VIEW  INTO ENTRY.
PROVIDE OFFICE FUNCTION HARDWARE.

5. PROVIDE DOOR AND HARDWARE SHOP DRAWINGS TO BUILDING
MANAGEMENT AND TENANT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO
ORDERING MATERIALS.

EXISTING 2-HOUR FIRE RATED PARTITION TO REMAIN

PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW BUILDING STANDARD SINGLE BOWL,
STAINLESS STEEL SINK (ELKAY ECTSRAD25226TBG) WITH ADA
COMPLIANT FAUCET (KOHLER, PURIST K-7506-CP, POLISHED CHROME
FINISH).   INSTALL WATER SHUT-OFF BELOW COUNTERTOP.
COORDINATE WITH MILLWORK CONTRACTOR AND VERIFY IN FIELD
EXACT INSTALLATION LOCATION PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF ANY
WORK.  REFER TO M.E.P. DOCUMENTS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.

NEW SLAB TO SLAB, BALLISTIC SECURITY PARTITION,
UL 752, LEVEL 1.  SEE PARTITION TYPE 4, SHEET A2.1

4

EXISTING AREA NOT IN CONTRACT

C12 CONTRACTOR TO CONSTRUCT NEW PUBLIC CORRIDOR,
EGRESS DOORS AND NEW TENANT SEPARATION PARTITION
DURING PHASE I CONSTRUCTION TO ALLOW TENANT TO
UTILIZE AS TEMPORARY OFFICE SWING SPACE DURING
REMAINDER OF CONSTRUCTION.
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Drawing Not Valid Unless Signed,
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Planning & Design of the Built Environment

FL. LIC. NO.: AA26002603

CMK Design Studio, Inc.

6822 22nd Ave. N. #148
St. Petersburg, Florida  33710

Ph: 727.515.8461

cara@cmkdesignstudio.com
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